
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority

Mayfield Streetscape Change 
Order and GM’s Signing Authority

Presented to: Planning & 
Development Committee

January 10, 2017



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority

Project Funding

o TIGER    $365,056
o NOACA $720,000
o GCRTA   $341,957
o Total   $1,427,013



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority

Mayfield Streetscape
o $1,309,000 contract to Envirocom June, 2016
o Four Change Orders totaling $118,013.32

o Delete E. 119th drive replacement ($11,897)
o Replace GCRTA/NS abutment wall  $14,121
o NS trench drain/column repairs       $18,070
o Replace deteriorated grade beam   $92,719

o GM’s remaining signing authority $12,886.68



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority

General Manager’s Signing Authority
o Limits per Board Resolution 2004‐043

6

Contract Amount GM CO Signing Authority

<$100K <$100K – contract amount

$100K ‐ $1 mil $100K 

$1 mil ‐ $5 mil Lessor of 10% or $250K

> 5 mil $500K



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority

Mayfield Streetscape
o Grade Beam Repair Largest Change Order
o Change Order Amount $92,719

o Reviewed by Change Order Committee 
o Includes removal and replacement of significant 
quantities of deteriorated concrete

o Concrete in worse condition than anticipated
o Used up large portion of GM signing authority



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority

Proposed Change Order
o Change order for $13,428.07 to comply with 
City roadway and sidewalk permit 
requirements including catch basin/manhole 
concrete details

o Once work on the south side of the street 
commences additional work may be required



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority

General Manager’s Signing Authority
o We are requesting that the Planning and 
Development Committee move this request 
for a $13,428.07 change order and                 
reinstatement of the General Manager’s 
signing authority to the full Board for action


